

Proof of Publication of:NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am a principal agent of and/or the publisher of the El Dorado Gazette, Georgetown Gazette & Town Crier, a newspaper of general circulation printed and published once each week in the town of Georgetown, Ponderosa Judicial District, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of April 3, 1970, Case Number 18589; that the notice, of which the attached is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

05/30

All in the year 2019

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 30TH day of MAY, 2019

MARO

Signature

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The County of El Dorado Planning Commission will hold a public hearing in the Building C Hearing Room, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 on June 27, 2019, at 8:30 a.m., to consider General Plan Amendment A18-0001/Rezone Z18-0001/ Bado submitted by PAUL BADO to allow a General Plan Amendment to change the land use designation from Commercial (C) to Medium Density Residential (MDR) and a Rezone from Commercial, Main Street (CM) to One-acre, Residential (R1A). The property, identified by Assessor's Parcel Number 061-200-06, consisting of 1.41 acres, is located on the east side of Hwy 193, approximately 300 feet south of the intersection with Prospect Hill Road, in the Georgetown area, Prospect Hill Prospect 4. (County Planner: Supervisorial District 4. (County Planner: Supervisorial 530-621-5875) (Negative Emma Carrico, 530-621-5875) Declaration prepared)*

*This is a notice of intent to adopt the negative declaration or mitigated negative declaration that has been prepared for this project and which may be reviewed and/or obtained in the County of El Dorado Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville CA 95667, during normal business hours or online at https://edcgov.trakit.net/eTRAKiT/ Search/project.aspx by typing the first word of the project name in the search box. A negative declaration or mitigated negative declaration is a document filed to satisfy CEQA (California Environmental Quality This document states that there are no significant environmental effects resulting from the project, or that conditions have been proposed which would mitigate or reduce potential negative effects to an insignificant The public review period for the negative declaration or mitigated negative declaration set forth in CEQA for this project is thirty days, beginning May 28, 2019, and ending June 26, 2019.

To ensure delivery to the Commission prior to the hearing, written information from the public is encouraged to be submitted by Thursday the week prior to the meeting. Planning Services cannot guarantee that any FAX or mail received the day of the Commission meeting will be delivered to the Commission prior to any action.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO PLANNING COMMISSION

TIFFANY SCHMID, Executive Secretary May 30, 2019 5/30 001154